

## **UK Declaration of Conformity**



Product description Microwave oven

2. Name and address of Sharp Consumer Electronics Poland sp. z o.o. Manufacturer Ostaszewo 57B. 87-148 Łysomice. Poland

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4. Object of the declaration UK: Sharp YC-PC322AU-S

5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant statutory requirements:

RoHS Directive No. 3032/2012 The Restriction of the Use of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and

Electronic Equipment 2012

EMC Directive No. 1091/2016 The Electromagnetic Regulations 2016

Low Voltage Directive No. 1101/2016 The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

Ecodesign Directive No. 539/2019 The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products

and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

Directive 2005/31/EC Ceramics in food contact

amending 84/500/EEC

6. References to the relevant designated standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 55011:2016+A2:2021 EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019 +A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013:2013 +A1:2019+A2:2021 EN 60335-2-25:2012 + A1:2015 + A2:2016 EN 60335-2-6:2015 +A1:2020 +A11:2020

EN 60335-1:2012 +A11:2014 +A13:2017 +A1:2019 +A14:2019 +A2:2019 +A15:2021

EN 62233:2008

Regulation (EU) 2015/2030

Organotin compounds - REACH EC No. 1907/2006 annex XVII

REACH EC No 1907/2006 - SVHC (Candidate List of substances of very high concern)

Regulation 1935/2004 - Materials and Articles Intended to come into Contact with Food

Regulation No 2023/2006 - Good Manufacturing Practice Materials, Articles Intended Contact with Food

BS 1363-1: 2016 +A1

## 7. The UK Approved Body

Name:

Number:

Performed the assessment according to:

And issued the type examination certificate:

Signed for and on behalf of the authorized representative: Place and date of issue:

Name: Kamil Gorczyca
Function: Certification Specialist

Signature:

Sharp Consumer Electronics Poland sp. z o.o. Ostaszewo 57B, 87-148 Łysomice, Poland

Ostaszewo, 01.09.2022

Sharp Consumer Electronics Foliand sp. z o.o.
Ostaszewo 578 87-148 Foli2la Lysoinice
NIP 879-24-141 173 REGON 340166160